February 16, 2011

To all Liberal and NDP leadership candidates,
British Columbia is at an important juncture as both of your parties select new leaders.

The past three years have seen the province make significant strides to reduce greenhouse gas
emissions and build a lower-carbon economy. As business leaders, we’ve welcomed those initial
efforts and now look to the future leaders of all parties to continue charting that course.

If the leadership races result in lost momentum for action on climate change, it would exacerbate
what are already challenging times for business in B.C. by creating investment uncertainty and
undermining confidence in B.C.’s economy.

In contrast, continuing to move forward in an orderly and predictable manner will allow the
province to reduce emissions, encourage other jurisdictions to take similar actions, and capitalize
on an immense economic opportunity.

As potential leaders of your parties and the province, we encourage you to continue guiding the
province toward those opportunities with efficient and effective climate change policy. We also
encourage you to make and enable the investments needed to maintain the competiveness of
B.C.’s economy, and continue efforts to forge partnerships that broaden the scope of action and
opportunity.

Thank you for considering our input at this pivotal point in B.C.’s history.

Sincerely,

(signatories listed below, sorted alphabetically by business name)

Juergen Puetter

Phillip Djwa

Jack Anderson

Terry Kerr

Craig Louie

Bob Landell

Scott Stanners

Guy McAree

Chair and CEO

Founder and President

President

OH&S Manager

Chief Strategy Officer

Principal

Director of Research

Director, Strategic
Marketing

Aeolis Wind Power Corporation

Agentic Communications Inc.

Anderson Greenplan Ltd.

Arpac Storage Systems

Automotive Fuel Cell
Cooperation Corp.

Avalon Mechanical Consultants
Ltd.

B.C. Bioenergy Network

Ballard Power Systems

250.655.0330

604.255.2131

250.722.3456

604.940.4020

778.331.0706

250.384.4128

604.891.1249

604.412.7919
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J-M Toriel

Brant Cheetham

Laurent Mingo

Jared Girman

Robert T. Ross

Charlene Easton

John Tak

Nicholas Heap

Karri Schuermans

Cheryl Davie

Warren Brazier

Barry McLean

Paul Kariya

Elizabeth
Sheehan

Carl Nissen

Graham Horn

Jason Mogus

Catherine
Gauthier

Pat Young

Calvin Johnson

Paul Courtney

President and Founder

Principal

President

VP Business
Development

Vice President, Sales &
Marketing

Principal

President and CEO

B.C. Policy Manager

Owner

President

Lawyer

President

Executive Director

President

President

Executive Vice President
& COO

CEO & Senior Strategist

CEO

Owner/Partner

CEO

Vice President, Customs
Brokerage

BIG Green Island Transportation

Biro Creative Inc.

Blue System Integration Ltd.

Bridge Renewable Energy
Technologies Inc.

Brooks Corning Company

C. Easton Sustainability

Canadian Hydrogen and Fuel Cell
Association

Canadian Wind Energy
Association

Chambar Restaurant

Cheryl Davie & Associates

Clark Wilson LLP

Clean Air Landscaping

Clean Energy B.C.

Climate Smart

CLN Machining & Fabricating
Ltd.

Cloudworks Energy Inc.

Communicopia

CoNavigant Enterprises Ltd.

Copy Plus

Costless Express

Courtney Agencies Ltd.

604.771.4954

604.676.6376

604.726.1817

416.916.0129

604.678.4554

604.536.6141

604.822.9849

604.351.7067

604.771.5022

604.630.3745

604.687.5700

250.220.1872

604.568.4778

604.254.6283

250.956.2200

604.633.9990

604.844.7672

604.800.0480

250.392.7129

604.444.4477

604.684.7505
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John MacDonald

Alex Fleming

Dave
McConachie

Bob Schneider

Chris & Monica
Howard

Murray
Westerberg

Ben Seaman

Ron Young

Mark Pezarro

Toby Barazzoul

Anita Wolfe

Alex Day

David Marmorek

John Locher

Denise
Taschereau

Michael
Thompson

Donna Morton

John R. Muir

Charlie James

Toby Astill

Ross Bailey

Chairman & CEO

President

President

President

Owners

Vice President

Partner

Owner/Partner

Principal

Owner

President

CEO

President

CEO

CEO and Co-Founder

Senior Vice President,
Wind Energy

CEO

Director, Canadian
Energy Policy

Director of Marketing

Renewable Energy Tech.

Development Manager

President & CEO

Day4 Energy Inc.

Demand Side Energy Consultants

Digitech Renewable Printer
Cartridges

Direct to U Wholesale Ltd

e.L.f. Sivilculture Ltd.

Eagle West Wind Energy Inc.

Eartheasy

earthRight Products

Earthvoice Strategies

Eclipse Awards International Inc

Environment for Change

EOS Transition Infrastructure

ESSA Technologies Ltd.

Ethix Consulting Inc.

Fairware Promotional Products
Ltd

Finavera Renewables

First Power

General Electric Canada

Gobi Carbon Management
Solutions

Green Tech Avenue Consulting
Inc.

Greenlight Innovation

604.297.0444

604.824.8661

604.322.5433

250.692.3112

250.846.9509

800.667.2215

888.451.6752

250.392.7119

604.785.6884

604.639.4200

778.786.4816

604.733.2996

250.787.9283

604.732.3247

604.288.9051

250.880.1430

905.858.5161

604.813.2557

604.781.8456

604.676.4012
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Angela Reid

Mark Holland

Richard
Kouwenhoven

Jim Hoggan

Roby Roberts

Peter Scarth

Alan Kohut

Lars Jensen

Robert Penman

Jim Allen

Gene & Joy Allen

Helen Goodland

Lorien Henson

Steve & Shannon
McPhail

Miroslav
Danielka

Chris Bataille

Joseph Zhu

David Labistour

Jyoti Stephens

Jonathan Rhone

Robert Safrata

CEO

Principal

Vice President, Client
Services

President

Vice President

CEO

Sr. Hydrogeologist

President

Vice President & General
Manager

Owner

Owners

Executive Director

Co-Founder

Owners

Director

Executive Director

Sustainability & Carbon
Project Manager

CEO

Director, HR &
Sustainability

President & CEO

CEO

GreenStep Sustainability
Coaching

HB Lanarc

Hemlock Printers

Hoggan & Associates Inc.

Horizon Wind Energy/EDPR
Canada

Hummingbird H2 Inc.

Hy-Geo Consulting

Integrated Power Systems

King Pacific Lodge, A Rosewood
Resort

Kispiox Fishing Company

Kispiox Valley Ventures

Light House Sustainable Building
Centre

LimeLight Event Marketing

Liquid Elements Contracting

MD Energy Solutions

MKIJA Inc.

Morrison Hershfield

Mountain Equipment Coop

Nature's Path Foods

Nexterra Systems Corp.

Novex Courier

250.215.7714

604.688.9769

604.438.2456

604.739.7500

503.535.1537

604.787.1642

250.658.1701

250.769.2843

604.987.5452

250.842.4055

604.629.9578

604.677.3126

604.628.9415

250.842.2499

250.240.4024

604.683.1259

604.454.0402

604.707.3330

604.248.8842

604.637.2502

604.278.1935
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Andrew Leitch

J. Trayler & D.
Nesbit

Nicole Wright

Tim O'Brien

Jim Irwin

Fardad Moayeri

Valerie Gilson

Donald Pettit

David Helliwell

Len Horvath

Louise Schwartz

Tim Reeve

Joel Solomon

Gavin Wright

Shashank Hedao

Paul Manson

Scott Sinclair

Susan Todd

Wendy McLean

Barry Saxifrage

Tim Suddaby

Project Manager

Founders

Project Manager

Owner

President and Project
Manager

Vice President

Executive Director

Owner

Co-Founder

President

Co-owner

President

President

Owner/Operator

Director

President and CEO

President

Principal

Owner

Owner

President

Offsetters Clean Technology

On the Rocks - Ice Distribution
Ltd.

OPUS DaytonKnight

Outlook Land Design Inc.

Pacificon Systems Ltd.

Parissa Labs Inc.

Peace Energy Cooperative

Peace photoGraphics Inc.

Pulse Energy

Quantum Lighting, Inc.

Recycling Alternative

Reeve Consulting

Renewal Partners

Rootdown Organic Farm

SAM Life Risk Solutions Ltd.

Sea Breeze Power Corp.

SES Consulting Inc.

Solstice Sustainability Works Inc.

Split Rock Sustainable
Technologies

Stonebreaker Designs

Suddwick Homes Int. Ltd

604.699.2666

866.989.4423

604.990.4800

250.339.5222.

604.525.5295

888.986.9974

250.782.3884

250.782.6068

778.331.0516

604.526.7717

604.874.7283

604.763.6829

604.844.7474

778.926.2872

604.729.2170

604.689.2991

604.568.1801

604.473.2082

250.318.7524

250.344.8512
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Tim Tchida

Paul Sim

Carlos da Ponte

Yvonne Nasby

Alexi Zawadzki

Neil Huff

Andrea Sobie

Jim Mockford

Janet Alford

Frank Arnold

Adam Levine

Donovan
Woolard

Paul McCann

Prema Harris

Morten Schroder

Rob Baxter

Andreas Tize

Agata Majblat

Paul Willis

Kris Klaasen

Brad Zeerip

President

Owner

Sustainability Consultant

Realtor

Vice President, Hydro-
power Development

President & CEO

Customer Service
Manager

General Manager

Leader / Communications
and Operations

Senior Advisor

Vice President, Business
Dev. & Consulting

Principal

Chief Operating Officer

Owner

VP Operations, Pacific
Region

Principal

Director of Sustainability
and Corporate Relations

Marketing Manager

Principal

President

Owner

Summit Reforestation

Sun Bright Solar Inc.

Sustainable Elements Inc.

Sutton Group West Coast Realty

Swift Power (subsidiary of
Veresen Inc.)

Tekion

The Good Planet Company

The Listel Hotel

The Next Institute

The Pinch Group at Raymond
James Ltd.

Torchlight Bioresources

Transom Enterprises

Trends Electronics International
Inc.

Tumbleweed Gallery

Van Houtte Coffee Services Inc

Vancouver Renewable Energy

West Coast Sightseeing

White Paper Co.

Willis Energy Services

Working Design

Z-Boat lodge River guides Itd.

250.847.5125

604.459.4551

604.812.4376

604.308.6976

604.637.6393

604.656.6617

250.590.3500

604.661.1404

604.687.5885

250.405.2420.

604.710.1951

604.720.4223

604.988.2966

250.492.7701

604.472.2204

778.869.8333

604.451.1600

604.951.3900

604.685.2206

604.731.9485

250.638.7989
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