To all Liberal and NDP leadership candidates,

British Columbia is at an important juncture as both of your parties select new leaders.

The past three years have seen the province make significant strides to reduce greenhouse gas emissions and build a lower-carbon economy. As business leaders, we've welcomed those initial efforts and now look to the future leaders of all parties to continue charting that course.

If the leadership races result in lost momentum for action on climate change, it would exacerbate what are already challenging times for business in B.C. by creating investment uncertainty and undermining confidence in B.C.'s economy.

In contrast, continuing to move forward in an orderly and predictable manner will allow the province to reduce emissions, encourage other jurisdictions to take similar actions, and capitalize on an immense economic opportunity.

As potential leaders of your parties and the province, we encourage you to continue guiding the province toward those opportunities with efficient and effective climate change policy. We also encourage you to make and enable the investments needed to maintain the competiveness of B.C.'s economy, and continue efforts to forge partnerships that broaden the scope of action and opportunity.

Thank you for considering our input at this pivotal point in B.C.'s history.

Sincerely,

(signatories listed below, sorted alphabetically by business name)

Juergen Puetter	Chair and CEO	Aeolis Wind Power Corporation	250.655.0330
Phillip Djwa	Founder and President	Agentic Communications Inc.	604.255.2131
Jack Anderson	President	Anderson Greenplan Ltd.	250.722.3456
Terry Kerr	OH&S Manager	Arpac Storage Systems	604.940.4020
Craig Louie	Chief Strategy Officer	Automotive Fuel Cell Cooperation Corp.	778.331.0706
Bob Landell	Principal	Avalon Mechanical Consultants Ltd.	250.384.4128
Scott Stanners	Director of Research	B.C. Bioenergy Network	604.891.1249
Guy McAree	Director, Strategic Marketing	Ballard Power Systems	604.412.7919

J-M Toriel	President and Founder	BIG Green Island Transportation	604.771.4954
Brant Cheetham	Principal	Biro Creative Inc.	604.676.6376
Laurent Mingo	President	Blue System Integration Ltd.	604.726.1817
Jared Girman	VP Business Development	Bridge Renewable Energy Technologies Inc.	416.916.0129
Robert T. Ross	Vice President, Sales & Marketing	Brooks Corning Company	604.678.4554
Charlene Easton	Principal	C. Easton Sustainability	604.536.6141
John Tak	President and CEO	Canadian Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Association	604.822.9849
Nicholas Heap	B.C. Policy Manager	Canadian Wind Energy Association	604.351.7067
Karri Schuermans	Owner	Chambar Restaurant	604.771.5022
Cheryl Davie	President	Cheryl Davie & Associates	604.630.3745
Warren Brazier	Lawyer	Clark Wilson LLP	604.687.5700
Barry McLean	President	Clean Air Landscaping	250.220.1872
Paul Kariya	Executive Director	Clean Energy B.C.	604.568.4778
Elizabeth Sheehan	President	Climate Smart	604.254.6283
Carl Nissen	President	CLN Machining & Fabricating Ltd.	250.956.2200
Graham Horn	Executive Vice President & COO	Cloudworks Energy Inc.	604.633.9990
Jason Mogus	CEO & Senior Strategist	Communicopia	604.844.7672
Catherine Gauthier	CEO	CoNavigant Enterprises Ltd.	604.800.0480
Pat Young	Owner/Partner	Copy Plus	250.392.7129
Calvin Johnson	CEO	Costless Express	604.444.4477
Paul Courtney	Vice President, Customs Brokerage	Courtney Agencies Ltd.	604.684.7505

John MacDonald	Chairman & CEO	Day4 Energy Inc.	604.297.0444
Alex Fleming	President	Demand Side Energy Consultants	604.824.8661
Dave McConachie	President	Digitech Renewable Printer Cartridges	604.322.5433
Bob Schneider	President	Direct to U Wholesale Ltd	250.692.3112
Chris & Monica Howard	Owners	e.l.f. Sivilculture Ltd.	250.846.9509
Murray Westerberg	Vice President	Eagle West Wind Energy Inc.	800.667.2215
Ben Seaman	Partner	Eartheasy	888.451.6752
Ron Young	Owner/Partner	earthRight Products	250.392.7119
Mark Pezarro	Principal	Earthvoice Strategies	604.785.6884
Toby Barazzoul	Owner	Eclipse Awards International Inc	604.639.4200
Anita Wolfe	President	Environment for Change	
Alex Day	CEO	EOS Transition Infrastructure	778.786.4816
David Marmorek	President	ESSA Technologies Ltd.	604.733.2996
John Locher	CEO	Ethix Consulting Inc.	250.787.9283
Denise Taschereau	CEO and Co-Founder	Fairware Promotional Products Ltd	604.732.3247
Michael Thompson	Senior Vice President, Wind Energy	Finavera Renewables	604.288.9051
Donna Morton	CEO	First Power	250.880.1430
John R. Muir	Director, Canadian Energy Policy	General Electric Canada	905.858.5161
Charlie James	Director of Marketing	Gobi Carbon Management Solutions	604.813.2557
Toby Astill	Renewable Energy Tech. Development Manager	Green Tech Avenue Consulting Inc.	604.781.8456
Ross Bailey	President & CEO	Greenlight Innovation	604.676.4012

Angela Reid	CEO	GreenStep Sustainability Coaching	250.215.7714
Mark Holland	Principal	HB Lanarc	604.688.9769
Richard Kouwenhoven	Vice President, Client Services	Hemlock Printers	604.438.2456
Jim Hoggan	President	Hoggan & Associates Inc.	604.739.7500
Roby Roberts	Vice President	Horizon Wind Energy/EDPR Canada	503.535.1537
Peter Scarth	CEO	Hummingbird H2 Inc.	604.787.1642
Alan Kohut	Sr. Hydrogeologist	Hy-Geo Consulting	250.658.1701
Lars Jensen	President	Integrated Power Systems	250.769.2843
Robert Penman	Vice President & General Manager	King Pacific Lodge, A Rosewood Resort	604.987.5452
Jim Allen	Owner	Kispiox Fishing Company	250.842.4055
Gene & Joy Allen	Owners	Kispiox Valley Ventures	604.629.9578
Helen Goodland	Executive Director	Light House Sustainable Building Centre	604.677.3126
Lorien Henson	Co-Founder	LimeLight Event Marketing	604.628.9415
Steve & Shannon McPhail	Owners	Liquid Elements Contracting	250.842.2499
Miroslav Danielka	Director	MD Energy Solutions	250.240.4024
Chris Bataille	Executive Director	MKJA Inc.	604.683.1259
Joseph Zhu	Sustainability & Carbon Project Manager	Morrison Hershfield	604.454.0402
David Labistour	CEO	Mountain Equipment Coop	604.707.3330
Jyoti Stephens	Director, HR & Sustainability	Nature's Path Foods	604.248.8842
Jonathan Rhone	President & CEO	Nexterra Systems Corp.	604.637.2502
Robert Safrata	CEO	Novex Courier	604.278.1935

Andrew Leitch	Project Manager	Offsetters Clean Technology	604.699.2666
J. Trayler & D. Nesbit	Founders	On the Rocks - Ice Distribution Ltd.	866.989.4423
Nicole Wright	Project Manager	OPUS DaytonKnight	604.990.4800
Tim O'Brien	Owner	Outlook Land Design Inc.	250.339.5222.
Jim Irwin	President and Project Manager	Pacificon Systems Ltd.	604.525.5295
Fardad Moayeri	Vice President	Parissa Labs Inc.	888.986.9974
Valerie Gilson	Executive Director	Peace Energy Cooperative	250.782.3884
Donald Pettit	Owner	Peace photoGraphics Inc.	250.782.6068
David Helliwell	Co-Founder	Pulse Energy	778.331.0516
Len Horvath	President	Quantum Lighting, Inc.	604.526.7717
Louise Schwartz	Co-owner	Recycling Alternative	604.874.7283
Tim Reeve	President	Reeve Consulting	604.763.6829
Joel Solomon	President	Renewal Partners	604.844.7474
Gavin Wright	Owner/Operator	Rootdown Organic Farm	778.926.2872
Shashank Hedao	Director	SAM Life Risk Solutions Ltd.	604.729.2170
Paul Manson	President and CEO	Sea Breeze Power Corp.	604.689.2991
Scott Sinclair	President	SES Consulting Inc.	604.568.1801
Susan Todd	Principal	Solstice Sustainability Works Inc.	604.473.2082
Wendy McLean	Owner	Split Rock Sustainable Technologies	250.318.7524
Barry Saxifrage	Owner	Stonebreaker Designs	
Tim Suddaby	President	Suddwick Homes Int. Ltd	250.344.8512

Tim Tchida	President	Summit Reforestation	250.847.5125
Paul Sim	Owner	Sun Bright Solar Inc.	604.459.4551
Carlos da Ponte	Sustainability Consultant	Sustainable Elements Inc.	604.812.4376
Yvonne Nasby	Realtor	Sutton Group West Coast Realty	604.308.6976
Alexi Zawadzki	Vice President, Hydro- power Development	Swift Power (subsidiary of Veresen Inc.)	604.637.6393
Neil Huff	President & CEO	Tekion	604.656.6617
Andrea Sobie	Customer Service Manager	The Good Planet Company	250.590.3500
Jim Mockford	General Manager	The Listel Hotel	604.661.1404
Janet Alford	Leader / Communications and Operations	The Next Institute	604.687.5885
Frank Arnold	Senior Advisor	The Pinch Group at Raymond James Ltd.	250.405.2420.
Adam Levine	Vice President, Business Dev. & Consulting	Torchlight Bioresources	604.710.1951
Donovan Woolard	Principal	Transom Enterprises	604.720.4223
Paul McCann	Chief Operating Officer	Trends Electronics International Inc.	604.988.2966
Prema Harris	Owner	Tumbleweed Gallery	250.492.7701
Morten Schroder	VP Operations, Pacific Region	Van Houtte Coffee Services Inc	604.472.2204
Rob Baxter	Principal	Vancouver Renewable Energy	778.869.8333
Andreas Tize	Director of Sustainability and Corporate Relations	West Coast Sightseeing	604.451.1600
Agata Majblat	Marketing Manager	White Paper Co.	604.951.3900
Paul Willis	Principal	Willis Energy Services	604.685.2206
Kris Klaasen	President	Working Design	604.731.9485
Brad Zeerip	Owner	Z-Boat lodge River guides ltd.	250.638.7989